General Catalog 2025284
Function
The DIRIS A-100 / A-200 are panel-mounted power quality meters that can communicate either via
MODBUS RTU over RS485, MODBUS TCP and BACnet IP over Ethernet. The 4 independent current
inputs allow to manage several types and numbers of circuits. The DIRIS A-100 / A-200 are compatible
with all types of current sensor technologies: solid-core, split-core and Rogowski coil sensors to match
any project requirements and installation constraints.
> Universal

TE-45 160 … 630 3.2 … 756 1.22 x 1.22 / 31 x 31 4829 0504
TE-55 400 … 1000 8 … 1200 1.61 x 1.61 / 41 x 41 4829 0505
TE-90 600 … 2000 12 … 2400 2.52 x 2.52 / 64 x 64 4829 0506
(1) Refer to pages 348-351 for more information on TE current sensors
RJ12 Split-core current sensors (2)
Model Nominal current range (A) Real range covered (A) Window size (in/mm) Reference
TR-10 / iTR-10 25 … 63 0.5 … 75.6 Ø 0.39 / 10 4829 0555 / 4829 0655
TR-14 / iTR-14 40 … 160 0.8 … 192 Ø 0.55 / 14 4829 0556 / 4829 0656
TR-21 / iTR-21 63 … 250 1.26 … 300 Ø 0.83 / 21 4829 0557 / 4829 0657
TR-32 / iTR-32 160 … 600 3.2 … 720 Ø 1.26 / 32 4829 0558 / 4829 0658
(2) Refer to pages 352-353 for more information on TR/iTR current sensors
RJ12 Flexible Rogowski current sensors (3) (4)
Model Nominal current range (A) Real range covered (A) Window size (in/mm) Reference
TF-40 100 … 400 2 … 480 Ø 1.57 / 40 4829 0573
TF-80 150 … 600 3 … 720 Ø 3.15 / 80 4829 0574
TF-120 400 … 2000 8 … 2400 Ø 4.72 / 120 4829 0575
TF-200 600 … 4000 12 … 4800 Ø 7.87 / 200 4829 0576
TF-300 1600 … 6000 32 … 7200 Ø 11.81 / 300 4829 0577
TF-600 1600 … 6000 32 … 7200 Ø 23.62 / 600 4829 0578
Set of 3 RJ12 female/female connectors for RJ12 lead extension between power meter and TF sensor 4829 0670
(3) TF Rogowski sensors come with a 6-ft cable lead with RJ12 male connector
(4) Refer to pages 354-355 for more information on TF current sensors
DIRIS A-100 / A-200
Power quality meter - panel mounted
Works with RJ12 or 333 mV current sensors
RJ12 sensor lead cables
Cable length (ft / m)
0.32/0.1 0.64/0.2 0.96/0.3 1.64/0.5 3.3/1 6.5/2 9.84/3 16.4/5 22.9/7 32.8/10
164/50 reel + 100
connectors
Number of cables Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference
1 - - - - - - - 4829 0602 - 4829 0603 4829 0601
3 4829 0580 4829 0581 4829 0582 4829 0595 4829 0583 4829 0584 4829 0606 4829 0607 4829 0608 4829 0609 -
4 - - - 4829 0596 4829 0588 4829 0589 - - - - -
6 4829 0590 4829 0591 4829 0592 4829 0597 4829 0593 4829 0594 - - - - -
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
General Catalog 2025292
DIRIS A-100 / A-200
Power quality meter - panel mounted
Works with RJ12 or 333 mV current sensors
333 mV split-core current sensors
Model Primary rating (A) Real range covered (A) Accuracy Window size (in/mm) Output lead length (ft / m) Reference
TR-10W 63 3 … 75.6 0.50% Ø 0.39 / 10 22 / 7 194S 5010
TR-14W 160 8 … 192 0.50% Ø 0.55 / 14 22 / 7 194S 5014
TR-21W 250 12.5 … 300 0.50% Ø 0.83 / 21 22 / 7 194S 5021
TR-32W 600 30 … 720 0.50% Ø 1.26 / 32 22 / 7 194S 5032
ACTL-0750-20 20 0.2 … 24 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL0750020
ACTL-0750-20-C06 20 0.2 … 24 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL0750020C06
ACTL-0750-50 50 0.5 … 60 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL0750050
ACTL-0750-50-C06 50 0.5 … 60 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL0750050C06
ACTL-0750-100 100 1 … 120 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500100
ACTL-0750-100-C06 100 1 … 120 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500100C06
ACTL-0750-150 150 1.5 … 180 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500150
ACTL-0750-150-C06 150 1.5 … 180 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500150C06
ACTL-0750-200 200 2 … 240 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500200
ACTL-0750-200-C06 200 2 … 240 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500200C06
ACTL-0750-250 250 2.5 … 300 0.75% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500250
ACTL-0750-250-C06 250 2.5 … 300 0.50% 0.78 x 0.78 / 20 x 20 8 / 2.4 USACTL07500250C06
ACTL-1250-250 250 2.5 ... 300 0.75% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250250
ACTL-1250-250-C06 250 2.5 ... 300 0.50% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250250C06
ACTL-1250-250-C02 250 2.5 ... 300 0.20% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250250C02
ACTL-1250-400 400 4 ... 480 0.75% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250400
ACTL-1250-400-C06 400 4 ... 480 0.50% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250400C06
ACTL-1250-400-C02 400 4 ... 480 0.20% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250400C02
ACTL-1250-600 600 6 ... 720 0.75% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250600
ACTL-1250-600-C06 600 6 ... 720 0.50% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250600C06
ACTL-1250-600-C02 600 6 ... 720 0.20% Ø 1.77 x 1.26 / 45 x 32 8 / 2.4 USACTL1250600C02
Commissioning Reference
1/2 day remote commissioning Remote commissioning including installation verification, programming and communication testing 9230100027
1/2 day on-site commissioning On-site commissioning including installation verification, programming and communication testing 9230100004
References (continued)